

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2699/2011

The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt.meera And Ors

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. UCS Singhvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Shah

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

14/05/2024

As per office report, respondent No.5 has died. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take appropriate steps for deceased respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the appellant is further directed to file PF & fresh notice of respondent No.7 alongwith fresh address within one week.

Upon filing, issue notice to respondent No.7 returnable by 10.07.2024.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

29-nidhi/-