

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2699/2011

The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt.meera And Ors

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. UCS Singhvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Gehlot

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

10/07/2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.5.
2. If needful is not done on or before 07.08.2024, the instant misc. appeal shall stand rejected automatically without further reference to the Court.
3. Office to proceed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

surabhii/18-