

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2699/2011

The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Meera And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. U.C.S. Singhvi
For Respondent(s)	:	-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

17/03/2026

The matter comes up on the application (I.A. No.1/2026) seeking permission for publishing the notices in the news paper.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant was directed to take steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased Lehraram (respondent No.5) on record and to file notice with fresh address of respondent No.7 Iqbal S/o Karimulla but in spite of the best efforts, the appellant could not get the names of the Legal representatives of the respondent No.5 and fresh address of respondent No.7. He, therefore, prayed that the application may be allowed and the necessary directions be issued to publish the notice of legal representatives of respondent No.5 in Dainik Bhaskar circulating in Jalore area and the notice of respondent No.7 may be published in Danik Jagran circulating in Faridabad (U.P.).

In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the appellant and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is allowed.

The appellant is permitted to effect service of notice upon the respondent No.5, by way of publication in the local daily newspaper namely - Dainik Bhaskar, Jalore area, and the service upon respondent No.7 by way of publication in local daily newspaper namely - Dainik Jagran, Faridabad (U.P.), having circulation in the locality of the last known place of residence of the respondents, at his own cost, within a period of four weeks.

The proof regarding service upon respondent Nos.5 and 7 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J